
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

Ci Award , Contract , Grant Requested Board Meeting Date: _Ju_n_e_2_2~,_2cc0.c.2_1 ______ _ 

II' = Mandatory, information must be provided or Procurement Director Award D 

*ContractorNendor Name/Grantor (DBA): 
RB Becken, Inc. dba Jan-Pro Cleaning Systems of Tucson 

*Project Title/Description: 
Janitorial Services for Kino Sports Complex 

*Purpose: 
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-P0-21-050, Amendment No. 02. This Amendment increases the 
annual award amount by $75,000.00 from $250,000.00 to $325,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract 
amount of $325,000.00. Administering Department: Kina Sports Complex 

*Procurement Method: 
Pursuant to Pima County Procurement Code 11.12.010, Competitive sealed bidding, on September 3, 2020, the 
Procurement Director approved an award of contract for an initial term of one (1) year and an annual award amount 
of $200,000.00 with four (4) one-year renewal options. 

On January 29, 2021, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 01, which increased the annual award 
amount by $50,000.00 from $200,000.00 to $250,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of 
$250,000.00. 

This increase is required for additional cleaning services at Kino Stadium due to COVID-19 vaccination and testing 
center cleanings and an increase in standard event scheduling due to the COVID-19 pandemic reopening phase. 

PRCUID: 384467 
Attachment: Master Agreement. 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
Vendor to provide safe, effective janitorial services to Kina Sports Complex offices, buildings and after public events. 

*Public Benefit: 
Maintain public sites and buildings in safe, healthy conditions for use by both County employees and the general 
~~ic. · 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
Monthly inspections and ratings of each site. 

*Retroactive: 
No. 

'(o C,oJ!.! 5-18~.;l/ (•) 

/J!., /0 
v,er. (,, 

Revised 5/2020 Page 1 of 2 



Contract I Award Information 
Document Type: Department Code: _____ Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): ______ _ 

Commencement Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): -----
0 Expense Amount: $* D Revenue Amount: $ -----------
*Funding Source(s) required: 

Funding from General Fund? ('Yes (' No If Yes$ % 

Contract is Mly or partially funded with Federal Funds? D Yes D No 
If Yes, is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient? 

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? OYes O No 

If Yes, attach Ris}r's approval. 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? OYes ONo 

If Yes, attach th1/i required form per Administrative Procedure 22-1 o. 

Amendment/ Revised Award Information 

Document Type: MA Department Co.de: PO Contract Number (l.e.,15-123): 21-050 ----- --------
Amendment No.: 02 AMS Version No.: 06 ~--------------
Commencement Date: 06/22/21 New Termina.tion Date: -------------

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS): --------

(<; Expense or (' Revenue r,; Increase (' Decrease Amount This Amendment: $ 75,000.00 -~---------
Is there revenue included? ('Yes r,; No If Yes$ ----------
·Funding Source(s) required: Stadium District 

Funding from General Fund? (' Yes r,; No If Yes$ %0 

Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) (' Award (' Amendment 

Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e., 15-123): _______ _ 

Commencement Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number: ------- ------- -------
0 Match Amount: $ ------------- D Revenue Amount:$ 

*All Funding Source(s) required: 

*Match funding from General Fund? ('Yes (' No If Yes$ % -------- ---------
*Match funding from other sources? ('Yes (' No If Yes$ % ________ _ 

*Funding Source: _________________________________ _ 

*If Federal funds are received, Is funding coming directly from the 
Federal government or passed through other organization(s)? 

Vanessa OlgltQlly ~nod by Varm~a I Digitally signed by Ana Wilber 

C t P t Off. M d :1:ml.05.1112:25!01 D" ·, • - M Ana Wilber P~te;t021.05.111.~:3,1:02 on act: rocuremen 1cer, en oza ~,00• 1v1s1on anager, .o,·oo 

Department: Procurement Director,Ter · Telephone: 520-724-8164 

Department Director Signature/Date: ~ 2. ... 1,. l 
Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: 

County Administrator Signature/Date: __ .......J6,.&;t.$,::'J:.~~~~~~~+-~t.L~~~----
(Requirea for Board Agenda/Addendum Jt8ms) 

Revised 5/2020 · Page 2 of 2 



MASTER AGREEMENT
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 
CONTRACT EXECUTION

Master Agreement No:  21000000000000000050 MA Version:  6 Page: 1 of 8

Description:  Janitorial Services For Kino Sports Complex

I

S

S

U

E

R

 
  

Pima County Procurement Department

150 W. Congress St. 5th Fl

Tucson AZ 85701

Issued By: VANESSA MENDOZA

Phone: 5207248164

Email: vanessa.mendoza@pima.gov

 
 
 
T

E

R

M

S

 
 

Initiation Date: 06-22-2021

Expiration Date: 09-16-2021

NTE Amount: $325,000.00

Used Amount: $231,046.00

V

E

N

D

O

R

RB BECKEN INC

DBA: JAN-PRO CLEANING SYSTEMS OF TUCSON

4221 S Santa Rita Ave Suite 101

Tucson AZ 85714

Contact: BILL BECKEN

Phone: 520-885-9600

Email: bill.becken@jan-pro.com

Terms: 0.00 %

Days: 30

Shipping Method: Vendor Method

Delivery Type: Standard  Ground

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Modification Reason
Amendment No. 02 increases the annual award amount by $75,000.00 from $250,000.00 to $325,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract 
amount of $325,000.00.

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents.



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  21000000000000000050 MA Version:  6 Page: 2 of 8

Line Description

1 Main Admin Offices- 2 story Offices & Lobby
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$673.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

2 Main Complex Annex
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$150.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

3 Main Complex Shop
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$75.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

4 Main Complex Corner Outdoor Restroom
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$120.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

5 Main Complex Fields 11 & 12 Port-A-Johns (As Needed)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$75.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

6 Main Major Clubhouse- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$165.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

7 Main Minor Clubhouse-Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$144.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

8 Main Major Umpires Locker Room Outside- Special Event Clean
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$55.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

9 Main Quad Restrooms- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$9.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

10 Main Stadium Clubhouse- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$130.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

11 Main Stadium Visitors Clubhouse- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$117.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

12 Main Stadium Umpires Clubhouse- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$20.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

13 Main Stadium Press Box- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$22.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

14 Main Stadium PA Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$5.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

15 Main Stadium Dugout Restrooms x 2- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$15.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

16 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 1-2,500 Interior Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$175.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

17 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 1-2,500 Cleaning Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$420.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

18 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 1-2,500 Parking Lot Area
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$145.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

19 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 1-2,500 Field
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$70.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  21000000000000000050 MA Version:  6 Page: 3 of 8

Line Description

20 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 2,501-5,000 Interior Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$245.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

21 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 2,501-5,000 Cleaning Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$695.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

22 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 2,501-5,000 Parking Lot
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$195.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

23 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 2,501-5,000 Field Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$95.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

24 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 5,001-7,500 Interior Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$445.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

25 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 5,001-7,500 Cleaning Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$895.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

26 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 5,001-7,500 Parking Lot
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$445.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

27 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 5,001-7,500 Field Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$195.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

28 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 7,501-10,000 Interior Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$545.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

29 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 7,501-10,000 Cleaning Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$995.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

30 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 7,501-10,000 Parking Lot
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$645.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

31 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 7,501-10,000 Field Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$245.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

32 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 10,000+ Interior Sum
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$620.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

33 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 10,000+ Stadium Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$1,295.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

34 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 10,000+ Parking Lot Area
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$745.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

35 Veterans Memorial Stadium Attend. 10,000+ Stadium Field
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$395.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

36 Day Porter (7am-6pm)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$23.50

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

37 Day Porter Holiday Hours
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$18.50

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

38 Evening Porter (After 6pm)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$18.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  21000000000000000050 MA Version:  6 Page: 4 of 8

Line Description

39 Evening Porter Holiday Hours
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$18.50

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

40 Event Center Women's Restroom
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$60.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

41 Event Center Men's Restroom
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$60.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

42 Event Center Catering Kitchen- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$139.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

43 Event Center Lobby- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$31.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

44 Event Center Catalina Room (Special Event)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$29.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

45 Event Center Catalina Kitchenette- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$3.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

46 Event Center Rincon Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$10.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

47 Event Center Santa Rita Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$10.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

48 Event Center Tucson Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$4.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

49 Event Center Laundry Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$4.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

50 Event Center Training Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$16.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

51 Event Center Weight Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$25.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

52 Event Center Locker Room East- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$44.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

53 Event Center Locker Room West- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$45.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

54 Event Center Cardio Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$22.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

55 Event Center Aerobics/Dance Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$22.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

56 Event Center Recovery Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$2.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

57 Event Center North Hallway- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$35.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  21000000000000000050 MA Version:  6 Page: 5 of 8

Line Description

58 Event Center South Hallway- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$35.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

59 Event Center Gymnasium- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$162.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

60 Event Center High Dusting Cleaning- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$265.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

61 North of Event Center Parking Lot
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$40.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

62 South of Event Center Parking Lot
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$90.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

63 North Clubhouse Lobby & Offices
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$120.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

64 North Clubhouse Lobby Men's Restroom
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$80.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

65 North Clubhouse Lobby Women's Restroom
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$80.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

66 North Clubhouse 2nd Floor
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$92.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

67 North Clubhouse Official Locker Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$28.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

68 North Clubhouse Weight Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$50.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

69 North Clubhouse Training Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$22.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

70 North Clubhouse Hydro Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$7.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

71 North Clubhouse Lockers Adjacent- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$3.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

72 North Clubhouse Conference Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$30.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

73 North Clubhouse Coaches II Locker Room- Special Event Clean
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$52.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

74 North Clubhouse Managers Locker Room- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$46.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

75 North Clubhouse Coaches I Locker Room- Special Event Clean
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$67.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

76 North Clubhouse Northwest Locker Room- Special Event Clean
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$75.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  21000000000000000050 MA Version:  6 Page: 6 of 8

Line Description

77 North Clubhouse Northeast Locker Room- Special Event Clean
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$75.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

78 North Clubhouse Southeast Locker Room- Special Event Clean
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$75.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

79 North Clubhouse Southwest Locker Room- Special Event Clean
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$75.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

80 North Clubhouse West Kitchenette- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$4.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

81 North Clubhouse East Kitchenette- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$4.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

82 North Clubhouse North Wet Areas- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$14.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

83 North Clubhouse South Wet Areas- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$14.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

84 North Grandstand
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$95.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

85 North Stadium
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$291.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

86 North Stadium Restrooms (Included w Stadium)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

87 North Stadium Day Porter (7am-6pm)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$23.50

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

88 North Stadium Day Porter Holiday Hours
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$18.25

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

89 North Stadium Evening Porter (After 6pm)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$18.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

90 North Stadium Evening Porter Holiday Hours
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$18.25

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

91 South Maintenance Shop
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$155.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

92 South Complex Guest Services Restrooms
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$30.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

93 South Complex Guest Services Office
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$30.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

94 South Complex Guest Services Flex Room
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$34.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

95 South Complex Guest Services Hallway
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$10.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  21000000000000000050 MA Version:  6 Page: 7 of 8

Line Description

96 South Complex Remote Men's Restrooms East- Special Event
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$29.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

97 South Complex Remote Women's Restrooms East- Special Event
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$25.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

98 South Complex Remote Men's Restrooms West- Special Event
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$29.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

99 South Complex Remote Women's Restrooms West- Special Event
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$25.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

100 South Complex Promenade Men's Restroom- Special Event Clean
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$35.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

101 South Complex Promenade Women's Restroom- Special Event
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$35.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

102 South Complex Promenade Family Restroom- Special Event Clean
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$20.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

103 South Complex Locker Room East- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$48.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

104 South Complex Locker Room West- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$48.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

105 South Complex Officials Locker Room East- Special Event
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$20.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

106 South Complex Officials Locker Room West- Special Event
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$20.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

107 South Complex First Aid Room & Restroom- Special Event
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$23.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

108 South Complex Parking Lots- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$283.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

109 South Complex Fields East Pod- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$75.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

110 South Complex Fields West Pod- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$75.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

111 South Complex Promenade Picnic Area- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$18.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

112 South Complex Pickleball Courts- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$43.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

113 South Complex Promenade- Special Event Cleaning
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$24.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

114 South Complex Day Porter (7am-6pm)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$23.50

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  21000000000000000050 MA Version:  6 Page: 8 of 8

Line Description

115 South Complex Day Porter Holiday Hours
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$18.50

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

116 South Complex Evening Porter (After 6pm)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$18.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

117 South Complex Evening Porter Holiday Hours
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
HOUR

Unit Price
$18.50

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

118 North Complex Weight Room (Three Days per Week)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$225.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

119 North Complex Training Room (Three Days per Week)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$160.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

120 North Complex Coaches I Locker Room (Three Days per Week)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$215.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

121 North Complex Northwest Locker Room (Three Days per Week)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$196.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

122 North Complex Northeast Locker Room (Three Days per Week)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
MO

Unit Price
$196.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

123 North Complex Event Center Daily Disinfection (10,166SF)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
DAY

Unit Price
$150.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 


